Form FTC 1595 (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0351-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	02-09-2006	
1 - 1		

02 00				
1/3/1/6				
To the Director of the U.S. Patents 10317	documents or the new address(es) below.			
Name of conveying party(ies):  Bjorn Weggelaar	Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
, ,	Name: Sara Lee Household and Body Care Nederland B. V.			
	Internal Address:			
Add tional name of conveying party(ies) attached? Tyes No				
3. Nature of conveyance:  Execution Date(s) January 23, 2006	Street Address: Traverse 2			
⊠ Assignment	City: Veenendaal			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Veenendaal			
Government Interest Assignment	State: 20			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: The Netherlands Zip: 3905 NL			
[] Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
Service Courts developed courts				
( with a				
Additional numbers att	tached? 🗍 Yes 🗍 No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: Jason Link	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Internal Address:				
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 1001 West Fourth Street	☐ Enclosed			
	☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Winston-Salem				
State: NC Zip: <u>27101</u>	8. Payment Information			
Phone Number :	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1001 Expiration Date 8/06			
Fax Number:	b. Deposit Account Number			
Email Address:	Authorized User Name			
9. Signature :	January 31, 2006			
Signature	Date			

Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Jason Link

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents

Attorney's Docket No. 52172/321858			8	PATENT				
					and/or ⊠ Foreign F Application or □ U.			
ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION								
	he i	receipt of w			SSIGNOR of the su l, and for other goo			
ASSIGNO	DR:							
Bjorn Wegg	elaar	-		Gaelstraat 7 2013 CE Haai The Netherlan		The Netherlands		
				The Netherlan	nds			
(type or prin	t nan	ne of assignor)		Address		Nationality		
hereby se	ells,	assigns and	transfers to					
ASSIGNE	EE:							
Sara Lee Household and Body Care Nederland B.V.				Traverse 2 3905 NL Veenendaal The Netherlands				
(type or print	t nan	ne of Assignee)	)		Address			
a Netherla	ands	s Corporatio	n					
(Nationality)								
and the su	ucce	essors, assig	ns and legal rep	resentatives o	of the ASSIGNEE			
				ne of the follo				
×	☑ the entire right, title and interest							
	□ an undivided percent (%) interest							
for the Un	ited	States and	its territorial poss	essions				
	(check the following box if foreign rights are also to be assigned)							
×	☑ and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority							
in and to a	any	all improven			e invention entitled:			
			<u>B</u>	OTTLE				
and which			I.O. material	_4:				
(a	•				ed on even date her	ewith		
(b			J.S. patent applic					
		ا ت	ASSIGNOR sign	ing below, t	or recordal of this a nereby authorize a	ssignment, I, an nd request my		

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 017533 FRAME: 0582 Express Mail No.: EV 517 952 548 US

attorney, as named in the Declaration and Power of Attorney I executed for this invention on the execution date stated above, to insert below the filing date and application number when it becomes known. U.S. application serial no. 29/\_\_\_\_\_ filed on \_\_\_\_ (c) International application no. PCT/\_\_\_\_/ (d) U.S. patent no. \_\_\_\_\_issued \_ (e) A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately. (f) 区 and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof. ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment; ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 23-01-2006 (Date of signing). **WARNING:** Date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application if item (a) was checked above.

BJORN WEGGELAAR

RECORDED: 01/31/2006

(type name of Inventor)

9101831.1